

No. 10-1320

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ALEX BLUEFORD,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ARKANSAS,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Arkansas Supreme Court**

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

WILLIAM R. SIMPSON, JR.
SHARON KIEL
CLINT MILLER
SIXTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT (ARKANSAS)
PUBLIC DEFENDERS
OFFICE
201 S. Broadway, Ste. 210
Little Rock, AR 72201
(501) 340-6120

CLIFFORD M. SLOAN
Counsel of Record
GEOFFREY M. WYATT
DAVID W. FOSTER
MOSHE SPINOWITZ
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
1440 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 371-7000
cliff.sloan@skadden.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Decisions Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional Provisions Involved.....	1
Statement of the Case	1
Introduction and Summary of Argument	14
Argument	17
I. The Jury Explicitly Acquitted Blueford of Murder.	17
II. The Acquittal-First Instructions Establish that the Jury Acquitted Blueford of Murder.....	24
III. No Murder Retrial Is Permitted Because the First Jury Had a Full Opportunity to Return a Verdict on Those Charges.	30
Conclusion.....	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abney v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 651 (1977)	14, 15, 26, 27
<i>Allen v. United States</i> , 164 U.S. 492 (1896)	9
<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	15, 16, 23, 29, 33
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784 (1969)	17, 19, 20, 24
<i>Burks v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 1 (1978)	16
<i>Crist v. Bretz</i> , 437 U.S. 28 (1978)	19, 28
<i>Downum v. United States</i> , 372 U.S. 734 (1963)	29
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957)	14, 15, 20, 24, 27, 30, 31, 32
<i>Hudson v. Louisiana</i> , 450 U.S. 40 (1981)	22
<i>Ireland’s Case</i> , 7 How. St. Tr. 79 (1678)	23
<i>People v. Richardson</i> , 184 P.3d 755 (Colo. 2008).....	27

<i>Price v. Georgia</i> , 398 U.S. 323 (1970)	15, 27, 30, 31, 32
<i>The Queen v. Charlesworth</i> , 1861, 121 Eng. Rep. 786 (Q.B.).....	23
<i>Renico v. Lett</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1855 (2010)	29
<i>Smalis v. Pennsylvania</i> , 476 U.S. 140 (1986)	22
<i>Smith v. Massachusetts</i> , 543 U.S. 462 (2005)	18, 22, 23, 32
<i>State v. Tate</i> , 773 A.2d 308 (Conn. 2001)	27
<i>Tibbs v. Florida</i> , 457 U.S. 31 (1982)	23
<i>United States v. Ball</i> , 163 U.S. 662 (1896)	21, 24, 28
<i>United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 564 (1977)	14, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 28
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 9 Wheat. 579 (1824)	16, 29, 32
<i>United States v. Scott</i> , 437 U.S. 82 (1978)	17, 19, 20, 21
<i>United States v. Tsanas</i> , 572 F.2d 340 (2d Cir. 1978).....	25

<i>United States v. Wilson</i> , 420 U.S. 332 (1975)	21, 29
<i>Walker v. State</i> , 825 S.W.2d 822 (Ark. 1992)	13
<i>Weeks v. Angelone</i> , 528 U.S. 225 (2000)	25, 26
<i>Whitebread's Case</i> , 7 How. St. Tr. 311 (1679)	23
<i>Yeager v. United States</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2360 (2009)	19, 20

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

U.S. Const. Amdt. V	1, 17
U.S. Const. Amdt. XIV	1
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1

Other Authorities

William Blackstone, Commentaries (1803 ed.)	19
David S. Rudstein, Double Jeopardy: A Reference Guide to the United States Constitution (2004)	23
